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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

101802370

1.Name of conveying partylies):

Pitman Engineering and Manufacturing Co.
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2. Name and address of reéé}‘\,’),’}?g b ~£ty§jes):
A I i : %
Name: Shuttlelift, Ing/{ //[ =
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Internal Address: {:
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O Individual{s) O Association Street Address: 49/Eést ew Street l flf:

[0 General Partnership [J Limited Partnership , ’/u

W Corporation-State (MN) N " Lz {
Other City: Sturgeon Bay State: WI™ " Zip:.54235 '

Additional name(s) of conveying party{ies) attached? M Yes O No

0O individual(s} citizenship
O Association

[ General Partnership

O Limited Partnership

M Corporation-State (W1)
0O Other

3. Name of conveyance:

O Assignment O Merger

O Security Agreement 2 Change of Name

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

W Other: Notice of Assignment of Interests in U.S. Patents and N ! N
representative designated is attached: D Yes B No

Trademarks

Execution Date: August 22, 2000 {Designations must be a separate document from Assignment}

Additional name(s) & address{es) attached? O Yes B No

4. Application number(s) or registration number{s}:

A. Trademark Application No.{s} B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

1759489 11778561 778119
733026 717843 701759
718201 775314

Additional numbers attached? [J Yes M No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning
document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8

Name: Daniel N. Christus
7. Totalfee (37 C.F.R.3.41): ....... ... .. .. u.. $215.00
Internal Address: Wallenstein & Wagner, Ltd.
O Enclosed

Street Address: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Chicago, IL 60606-6630
8. Deposit account number: 23-0280

{Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. .
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document. ‘ .
U sleot (uty 23, 260

Daniel N. Christus, 29,626
Signature Dhate

Name and Registration Na. of Person Signing

WE&W File No.: (/126870.1) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
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CONTINUATION OF TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM

Item 1: ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

Name of conveying additional party:
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.
Address: Norwest Center, 6™ Street and Marquette Avenue

City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55479

Corporation-State: ~ MN
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NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTERESTS IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 336.9-504 and Missouri Revised Statutes
400.9-504, WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC,, a Minnesota corporation (*“Secured Party”), with
its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota
55479-0152, United States, has foreclosed its security interest created pursuant to a Patent and Trademark
Security Agreement dated December 31, 1999, in and to all of the patents and trademarks listed on Annex
1 and 2 attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith of PITMAN
ENGINEERING AND MAMACTUMG, CO. a2 Minnesota corporation (“Debtor”), with its principal
place of business at 1310 Port Terminal Drive, Duluth, Minnesota 55802, United States.Notice is further
given that, pursuant to a QuitClaim Bill of Sale dated of even date herewith, Secured Party has assigned all
of its right, title and interest in such patents and trademarks and the applications and registrations associated
therewith to SHUTTLELIFT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 49 East

Yew Street, Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin, 54235.

Dated: August 2Z-, 2000 WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC,, a
Minnesota corporation

- Poufrlas A. Wall
Its>~” Assistant Vice President

#97370 VI - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE
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ANNEX 1

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Patent Number Issue Date
Multi-Function Hydraulic Control Handle 5,112,184 5/12/92
FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS
Title Country Patent Number Issue Date
Multi-Function Hydraulic Control Handle Canada 2044346-4 6/11/91
ANNEX 2
TRADEMARKS
U.S. REGISTRATIONS
Mark Registration Number Registration Date
QUAD COMMAND 1,759,489 3/23/93
PITMAN 1,177,851 11/17/81
PITMAN POLE CLAW 778,119 10/6/64
P and Design 733,026 6/19/62
POLECAT 717,843 7/4/61
PITMAN 701,759 7/26/60
PELICAN 718,201 7/11/61
HOTSTIK and Design 775,314 8/18/64
#97370 V1 - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE
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CANADIAN REGISTRATIONS

Mark
PITMAN
POLECAT
P and Design
POLE CLAW
HOTSTIK & Design
PELICAN
PACE MATE & Design
HI/LINER
MONO/DYNE

Registration Number

155,523
124,852
124,478
157,005
155,417
123,771
155,035
156,165
160,068

OTHER FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS

Country Mark
Australia Polecat
Hotstik
Pitman
Brazil Pelican
Hotstik
Polecat
Mexico Pelican
Polecat
Pitman
Hotstik

United Kingdom Polecat

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

Reg. Date
3/14/80
3/14/80
3/14/80
10/27/81
2/25/76
5/25/78
9/24/71
5/12/71
5/12/71
10/29/86
5/1/63
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Registration Date
2/9/68
1/5/62

11/24/61
5/31/68
2/9/68
9/29/61
1/12/68
3/29/68
12/20/68

Reg. No.
343,912
343,909
343,919
720048320
006236324
006687938
167,483
163,760
163,759
318,721
843,540
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