Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 03/01)	R	08-07	-2001	EET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	***					
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and	10180	2370	documents or o	copy thereof.	
1.Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and ad	dress of receiving	partyfies):	
Pitman Engineering and Man	ufacturing Co.		Name: Shutt	tlelift, Ing	SEIVING N	
7-26-07			Internal Addr	ress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ■ Corporation-State (MN) Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Part			ss: 49 East Vew		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	■ Yes □ No	☐ Individual(s	s) citizenship		
3. Name of conveyance:			☐ Associatio☐ General Pa	n		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		☐ Limited Pa  ☐ Corporatio	rtnership		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na	me	□ Other			
Other: Notice of Assignment of Interests in U.S. Patents and Trademarks				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: □ Yes ■ No		
Execution Date: August 22, 2000			(Designations	s must be a separa	te document from Assignment)	
			Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No		
Application number(s) or registra     A. Trademark Application No.(s	)		B. Trademark Registr 1759489 733026 718201	1177851 717843 775314	778119 701759	
5. Name and address of party to w			attached? ☐ Yes ■ I		d registrations involved: 8	
document should be mailed:	nom correspondent	se concerning	6. Total number	or applications an	a registrations involved. O	
Name: Daniel N	N. Christus				A045.00	
Internal Address: Wallens	tein & Wagner, L	.td.		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):		
Street Address: 311 So	uth Wacker Drive	, 53rd Floor				
Chicago	o, IL 60606-6630	)	Authorized	to be charged to d	leposit account	
Chicago, IL 00005			8. Deposit account number: 23-0280			
			(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if pay	ing by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge original document.  Daniel N. Christus, 29,626 Name and Registration No. of Pe  W&W File No.: (/126870.1)	rson Signing S	Variation Uli Gignature	n is true and correctified.	Ē	July 23, 2001 Sate	

## **CONTINUATION OF TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM**

Item 1: ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

Name of conveying additional party:

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Address: Norwest Center, 6<sup>th</sup> Street and Marquette Avenue

City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55479

Corporation-State: MN

2

#### NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTERESTS IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 336.9-504 and Missouri Revised Statutes 400.9-504, WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States, has foreclosed its security interest created pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated December 31, 1999, in and to all of the patents and trademarks listed on Annex 1 and 2 attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith of PITMAN ENGINEERING AND MANUFACTURING, CO. a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 1310 Port Terminal Drive, Duluth, Minnesota 55802, United States. Notice is further given that, pursuant to a QuitClaim Bill of Sale dated of even date herewith, Secured Party has assigned all of its right, title and interest in such patents and trademarks and the applications and registrations associated therewith to SHUTTLELIFT, INC., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 49 East Yew Street, Sturgeon Bay, Wisconsin, 54235.

Dated: August 22, 2000

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Yay:

Jame: Douglas A. Wal

Assistant Vice President

#97370 VI - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

#### ANNEX 1

# UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u> Multi-Function Hydraulic Control Handle Patent Number 5,112,184

Issue Date 5/12/92

## FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

Title

Multi-Function Hydraulic Control Handle

Country

Patent Number

Issue Date

Canada

2044346-4

6/11/91

#### ANNEX 2

## TRADEMARKS

### U.S. REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
QUAD COMMAND	1,759,489	3/23/93
PITMAN	1,177,851	11/17/81
PITMAN POLE CLAW	778,119	10/6/64
P and Design	733,026	6/19/62
POLECAT	717,843	7/4/61
PITMAN	701,759	7/26/60
PELICAN	718,201	7/11/61
HOTSTIK and Design	775,314	8/18/64

#97370 V1 - WFBCI DULUTH QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

## CANADIAN REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
PITMAN	155,523	2/9/68
POLECAT	124,852	1/5/62
P and Design	124,478	11/24/61
POLE CLAW	157,005	5/31/68
HOTSTIK & Design	155,417	2/9/68
PELICAN	123,771	9/29/61
PACE MATE & Design	155,035	1/12/68
HI/LINER	156,165	3/29/68
MONO/DYNE	160,068	12/20/68

## OTHER FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Australia	Polecat	3/14/80	343,912
	Hotstik	3/14/80	343,909
	Pitman	3/14/80	343,919
Brazil	Pelican	10/27/81	720048320
	Hotstik	2/25/76	006236324
	Polecat	5/25/78	006687938
Mexico	Pelican	9/24/71	167,483
	Polecat	5/12/71	163,760
	Pitman	5/12/71	163,759
	Hotstik	10/29/86	318,721
United Kingdom	Polecat	5/1/63	843,540

**RECORDED: 07/26/2001**